

AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY FOR A MINOR

My child/ward wishes to participate in activities with THE BRIDLESPUR HUNT such as hiking, hunting, cross country horseback riding, and foxhunting.

I acknowledge that activities including, but not limited to, hiking, hunting, cross country horseback riding and foxhunting, which may include riding over fences or other obstacles, and walking, climbing, and/or riding in steep and/or rough terrain, are dangerous activities. I wish my child/ward to participate in these activities knowing they are of a dangerous nature. I accept and assume all the risks of personal injury for myself and my child/ward, including death, and any damage to personal property.

In exchange for being permitted to participate in these activities, the undersigned hereby releases and forever discharges THE BRIDLESPUR HUNT, ITS MASTERS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES, OR GUESTS, AND/OR ANY LAND OWNERS, LAND HOLDERS, OR OTHER PERSONS MAKING PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE TO THE BRIDLESPUR HUNT from any claim of any kind, for any injury, including death, and any damage to personal property, whether from anyone's negligence or any other cause, arising out of the participation of my child/ward or myself in dangerous activities including, but not limited to, hiking, hunting, horseback riding, foxhunting. This release is binding on my heirs, executors, assigns, administrators, and anyone who may legally make a claim for me, my child/ward, or my estate. I will keep those released by this agreement free of any damages or costs because of any such claims. I also agree to defend THE BRIDLESPUR HUNT and the above listed persons and entities against all causes of action brought by my guests who have not signed a waiver.

WARNING: UNDER MISSOURI LAW, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO THE REVISED STATUTES OF MISSOURI. 537-325

behalf of all other parent(s) or guardian(s) of the minor, I accept this release and waiver of liability as an inducement for allowing my child

I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor who's name appears on this waiver and on the minor's behalf, and on

or legal ward to ride with The Bridlespur Hunt. I further authorize any emergency care that may be necessary. I represent and warrant thave the authority to give this release.			
			_
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE(S)	PRINT NAME(S)	DATE	

PRINT FULL NAME OF CHILD/WARD REPRESENTED